CORNING

Data Center Interconnect Solution

P/N 004-286-AEN Issue 1

related literature | Search www.corning.com/opcomm. Click on "Resources/Standard Recommended Procedures."

This document identifies the Corning Optical Communications Standard Recommended Procedures (SRPs) that may be referred to when installing Corning Optical Communications' products in a data center environment. The electronic version of this document provides "clickable" links to open the documents in a web browser. If an electronic version of this document is not available, enter "https://www.corning.com/worldwide/en/products/ communication-networks/products.html?context=;Global_Resource_Library;" into a browser URL line and search for the SRP numbers identified in the links.

003-1047-AEN, Corning Optical Splice Enclosure-RXD

004-279-AEN, Sheath Removal of 1728- and 3456-Fiber RocketRibbon™ Extreme-Density Cable

004-285-AEN, Splicing a 288-Fiber RocketRibbon™ Subunit into a Single Splice Tray in an Ultra Density Optical Splice Closure

003-1032-AEN, Ultra-Density Optical Splice Enclosure

206-455-AEN, SCF-1296/1728 Heat Shrink Open Ribbon System (HS-ORS) Canister Splice Closure

If further assistance is required, contact Customer Care at 1-800-743-2675.

Corning Optical Communications LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/opcomm

Corning Optical Communications reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Optical Communications products without prior notification. A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/trademarks. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 certified. © 2019 Corning Optical Communications. All rights reserved.